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Hon. Tricia M. Caliguire, ALJ
Office of Administrative Law JAN 022018

P.O. Box 49
Trenton, NJ 08625-0049

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Middlesex Water Company for Approval of
an Increase in its Rates for Water Service and Other Tariff Changes and for An
Order Authorizing Special Accounting Treatment of Income Tax Refund
Proceeds and Future Income tax Deductions

BPU Docket No. WR 17101049

OAL Docket No. PUC 16144-12017S

Dear Judge Caliguire:

On behalf of Petitioner ,Middlesex Water Company, this letter is to confirm the email
exchange with your chambers eatlier today, and is being faxed to your chambers along with
another copy of our opposition of Middlesex Water Company to the Motion for Intervention
filed in the above captioned matter by New Jersey American Water Company (“NJAWC”).

According to our records, we received NJAWC’s Motion for Intervention electronically
on December 13, and therefore had until today, December 26, to reply in spite of the fact that we
did not receive a hard copy of that letter by mail until last week. Nevertheless we filed our
response earlier today, virtually simultaneously with an electronic email from your chambers
containing a Pre Hearing Order containing the granting of NJAWC’s Motion.

We emailed that opposition to your assistant, but upon being advised that your office
required a fax of that opposition, we faxed that opposition and also submitted a copy of the email
exchange so your records would be complete. We apologize for any confusion we may have
caused.

We later received an email from Ms. Demling indicating that Your Honor’s Order
granting NJAWC intervention had been stayed by the Judge so she could consider our response,
a letter from Mr. Megdal requesting clarification as to whether he would be permitted a response
to our opposition, and an email from me indicating we had no objection to NJAWC responding
to our papers within the 5 business days, i.e., by next Tuesday, January 2.
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I hope this clarifies the exchanges of today and again apologize for any confusion we
may have inadvertently caused. This letter is being faxed to your office with Middlesex’s
response to the NJAWC motion and service list, and I am emailing this letter to the parties and
Mr. Megdal as well as sending them sending hard copies.

I hope this coﬁlplies with your procedures.
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SERVICE LIST

In the Matter of the Petition of Middlesex Water Company for Approval of an Increase in its
Rates for Water Service and Other Tariff Changes and for an Order Authorizing Special
Accounting Treatment of Income Tax Refund Proceeds and Future Income Tax Deductions

Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

irene.ashury@bnu.nj.gov

Maria L. Moran, Director
Division of Water

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave,, Suite 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
maria.moran@bpu.nj.qov

Mark Beyer, Chief Economist
Office of the Economist

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mark.beyer@bpu.ni.gov

Dr. Son-Lin Lat

Division of Water

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

son-lin.lai@bpu.nj.gov

Michael Kammer, Chief

Bureau of Rates, Div. of Water
Board of Publiic Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.0. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

mike, kammer@bpu.nj.govy

Mona Mosser, Bureau Chief
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

mona.mosser@bpu.ni.qov

Kofi Ocansey

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave,, Suite 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

kofi.ocansey@bpu.ni.gov
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Kyle Felton

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

kyle felton@bpu.nj.gov

James Kane

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

jim.kane@bpu.nj.gov

Rupal Patel

Division of Water

Board of Pubtic Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

rupal.patel@bpu,nj, a0y

Stefanie A. Brand, Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4™ Fl,
P.0. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

sbrand@rpa.state.nj,us

Debra F. Robinson, Esg.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.0. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
drobinson@rpa.state.nj,us

(electronic only)

Susan McClure, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.0. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
smcclure@rpa.state.nj.us

{electronic only)

Katherine A, Hart

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4% Floor
P.0. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

khart@rpa.state,nj.us

Veronica Beke, DAG
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5 Floor
P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

veronica,beke@dol.Ips,state.nj.us

Renee Greenberg, DAG
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5" Floor
P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

renee.greenberg@dol.|ps.state,nj.us

Jenique Jones, DAG
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5% Floor
P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

jenigue.jones@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Dennis W. Doll

Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronsen Road

Iselin, NJ 08830
ddoll@middlesexwater,com

(electronic only)

A, Bruce OConnor

Middlesex Water Company

1500 Ronson Road

Iselin, NJ 08830
abeconnor@midd|esexwater.com

{electronic only)

Richard M. Risoldi

Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road

Iselin, NJ 08830
rrisoldi@middlesexwater.com

(electronic only)

Jay L. Kooper, Esq.

Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road

Iselin, NJ 08830
jkooper@middlesexwater.com

(electronic only)

Raquel Koukourdelis
Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road

Iselin, NJ 08830

rkoukourdelis@middlesexwater.com

{electronic only)

Robert 1. Capko

Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road

Iselin, NJ 08830
rcapko@middlesexwater.com

(electronic only)

Ada Soto
Middlesax Water Company
1500 Ronson Road
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Iselin, NJ 08830

asoto@middlesexwater.com
(electronic only)

Michele Tilley

Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronscn Road

Iselin, NJ 08830
mtilley@middlesexwater.com
(electronic only)

Stephen B. Genzer, Esq.

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520
1037 Raymond Bivd,

Newark, NJ 07102

stephen.genzer@saul.com

Colleen Foley, Esq.

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520
1037 Raymond Blvd.

Newark, NJ 07102

colleen.foley@saul.com
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Courtney Schultz, Esq.

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP
Centre Square West

1500 Market Street, 38th Fl.
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2186

couriney.schultz@sauf.com

Jane H. Gisbey

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520
1037 Raymond Blvd.

Newark, NJ 07102
jane.qgisbey@saul.com

Dylan W. D'Ascendis, Director
ScottMadden Management Consultants
1900 West Park Drive, Suite 250
Westborough, MA 01581
ddascendis@scottmadden.com

John Guastella

Guastella Assaociates, LLC
6 Beacon Street, Suite 200
Boston, MA 02108

ffa@guastella.com

D

Dante Mugrace, Senior Consultant
PCMG & Associates

90 Meonlight Court

Toms River, NJ 08753
drugrace@pcmaregeon.com

Marlon Griffing, Ph.D., Senior Consultant
PCMG & Associates

938 Juno Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55102

mariffing@pcmareqcon.com

Howard J. Woods, Jr., Consultant
Howard J. Woods, Jr. & Assoc.

49 Qverhill Road

East Brunswick, NJ 08816-4211
howard@howardwoods.com

(via email only) ,

Brian Kalcic

Excel Consuling

225 S. Meramec Avenue, Suite 750T
St, Louis, Missouri 63105
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net



